
REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN

Paix -Travail-Patrie

RÉGI^ON DE UOUEST
DÉPARTEMENTpE

COMMUNE DE D$CHANC

SECRÉTARIAT 6ÉHÉRAI

B.PA69 DSCHAm
TélM2i7.2}î.45.U.iSI2ii.45.î0.4S/(>7l74.29M
SUe Web: www.commiine-dschona.ora

E-mail : info^commune-dschang.ora

REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON

Peace-Work-Fatherland

WESTREGION

MENOUA DIVISION

D S C HA NG C O U N CIL

GENERAISEGRETARY

POBoxl69DSŒANG
Phone:002î7.2ii.45AU8/2ÎU5.l0.4S 1677.74.29.06

Website: www.commune-dschona.ora
E-mail : infotâicommune-dschona.ora

OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER

N°02/AONO/C.DS/SG/CIPM/2025 OF 03/01/2025
FOR THE ALTERATION WORK OF THE CENTER OF REEDUCATION, TRAINING AND
SOCIAL INTEGRATION OF THE YOUNG BLIND MEN OF CAMEROUN (CRESIFAC) IN

THE DSCHANG COUNCIL

(ON EMERGENCY PROCEDURE)
1. Object

Within the frame"work of the exécution of the Public Investment Budget the Mayor of the
DSCHANG Council, contracting authority launches on its own behalf, an Open National call
for tenders for the work of the above-mentioned purpose.

2. Works

The work includes the following opérations, the list of which is not exhaustive:
• Preliminary works and earthworks ;
• Foundation work;
• Masonry - Rise
• Frame - Cover;

• Métal fîttings and Wood;
• Electricity;
• Coating.

3. Participation and origin

Participation in this call for tenders is open on equal terms to all Cameroonian law with skills
in the lîeld of buildings and public works.

4. Allotment

All the work is divided into a single (01) lot.

5. Financement

The Public Investment Budget (PIB) MINAS 2025 will finance this project.

6. Estimated Cost

The estimated cost of the opération at the end of the preliminary studies is Ten Million A
hundred and Twenty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Four Twenty-Seven (10 124
787) CFA Francs including all taxes.

7. Consultation of the tender file

The Tender file can be consulted during working hours in the Général Secretaiy Office of
the Mayor of Dschang Council, Tel.: 674 97 87 61.

8. Acquisition of The Consultation File

The Tender file can be obtained from the Général Secretary Office of the Mayor of Dschang
Council by présentation of a treasury receipt showing payment into the public treasuiy of a
non- refundable sum of FCFA twenty-fîve (25 000) as being the purchasing cost of the file.



Each tenderer must attach to its administrative documents a tender guarantee, valid for one
hundred and twenty (120) days beyond the deadline for the acceptance of tenders, established
by a first-class bank approved by the Ministry of Finance and listed in the appendix to this
DAO. The amount of the bid bond is Two Hundred and Two Thousand Five Hundred (202
500} FCFA.
The provisional bond will be automatically released no later than thirty (30) days after the
publication of the results of the call for tenders for unsuccessfui bidders. If the tenderer is
successful, the provisional security will be released after the final security has been lodged.

10. Submission of Bids

Each offer written in English or French an in seven (07) copies whose one (01) original and
six (06) copies marked like as, must be deposited to the Secretariat-general of the Dschang
council, latest on January 31, 2025 at 10 a.m. standard time and have to be marked:

<<OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER

N''02/AONO/C.DS/SG/CIPM/2025 OF 03/01/2025
FOR THE ALTERATION WORK OF THE CENTER OF REEDUCATION, TRAINING AND SOCIAL INTEGRATION

OF THE YOUNG BLIND MEN OF CAMEROUN (CRESIFAC) IN THE DSCHANG COUNCIL
(ON EMERGENCY PROCEDURE)

TO OPEN ONLY DURING THE MEETING OF DEPOUILLEMENT ».

11. Tender Compliance

Under penalty of rejection, the documents in the administrative file must be produced in
originals or in copies certified true by the issuing department or an administrative authority
(Governor, Prefect, Sub-Prefect, etc.), in accordance with the stipulations of the Spécial Rules
of Appeal of Offers.

They must date from less than three (03) months preceding the original date of submission
of tenders or have been dated after the date of signature of the Notice of Invitation to Tender.

Any incomplète bid in accordance with the requirements of the Call for Tenders Dossier will
be declared inadmissible, in particular with regard to the absence of the bid bond issued by
a first-rate bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance.

12. Opening of bids

Bids shall be opened in one phase. The Council Tenders Board at the Dschang Council shall
open the administrative, technical and financial bids on January 31, 2025, at 11 a.m. local

time.

AU tenderers may attend this opening session or be represented by a single person duly
appointed (even in the case of a grouping) of their choice with full knowledge of the folder.

13. Execution time

The maximum period specified by the Employer for the exécution of the work referred to in
this Request for Proposais is three (03) months from the date of notification of the service
order to start the services.

14. Evaluation Criteria

The évaluation criteria consist of two types: the eliminatory criteria and essential criteria.
14.1 Eliminatory criteria

• Nonconformity or absence of a necessaiy administrative part after a 48 hours*
deadline;

• Falsified documents or misrepresentations;

• Absence of the bid bond at the end of the examination or guarantee non
conformity;

• Omission in the financial offer of a quantified unit price;
m Nrirt-nKcPT-x/onr-*:» nf 70^/% lOPt « VTT.Çî „ r»iit rkf «aociat-kfiol /f



14.2 Essential criteria

• Référencés of the company in the similar achievements;

• Officiai report of réception corresponding to the services carried out;
• Localization of the company compared to the place of completion of the work;
• Presence of a certificate of visit of the site;

• Certificate of financial standing (minimum equal to the amount of the offer);

• Quality of the personnel by postulated batch;

• Average logistics;

• Book of the Particular Technical spécifications (CCTP) initialed in each page;

• Book of the Particular Administrative Clauses (CCAP) supplemented and initialed
in each page.

15. Attribution

The contracting authority shall award the contract to the lowest bidder in compliance with
the tender file.

16. Validitv of ofFers

Bidders shall be bound by their bids for a period of one hundred and ninety (90) days with
effect from the date of opening of bids.

17. Further Information

Complementaiy information which could be technically necessaiy can be obtained from the
Général Secretaiy Office of the Mayor of Dschang, Tel.; 674 97 87 61.

18. Denunciation in case of corruption

For any attempt at corruption or bad practice, please call the Ministry of Public
Procurement hotline at 8081 or send an SMS to the following number: 673 20 57 25/ 699
37 07 48.

19. Addings

The Mayor of Dschang Council serves right in case of necessity to add quit other useful
subséquent modification to the présent invitation to tender.

DSCHANG, the 0 3
The Mayor of Dschang Council

.(Contracting Authority)

Copies: ^ ' ' ^
• Prefect /Menoua;
• MINMAP/Menoua;
• ARMP (for publication);
• Chairman of the ITB of Dschang

Council;

• Notice board;
• Files.


